Claim #31 Date Filed: 10/5/2020

L Fill in this-information to identily the caser

Restor 1 Chaparral Energy, Inc.

[J rdi
sEpsone, Ehlng

Ur:ted States Bankaupley Sowrt for the, District of Delaware
20-11947

Case numbey

Official Form 410
Proof of Claim 04116

W Date Stamped Copy Returned
O No self addressed stamped envelope

1 No copy to return
ldentify the Claim
1. Who ls the current COOKE COUNTY
creditor? Mot of the perrent crpditon ke persen or enlily Lo be poig for thug clasm)
Otwar naemng S epdilor wted waith 1 denter
2. Has this claim been
acquired from &l No
someone else? [ Yes. From whom?
3. Where should notices Vithere should notices to the creditor be sent? Where should payments to the creditor be sent? (if
and paymonts to tho differant) _
creditor be sent? Mollie Lerew COOKE COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT
Federal Rulz of Nowew Nene .
Bankruptey Procedure
(FR5) 2002(3) P.O. BOX 8188 201 NORTH DIXON |
Nusmibor Siregt Nusmizos Slroat
WICHITA FALLS TX 76307 GAINESVILLE ™ 76240
ity Shie 2P Code Cily Giale ZiP Gode

RECEIVED Coatact phone (940) 723-4323 Comagt prons
UCT 05 2020 Contacteman  TDlerew@pbfem.com

KURTZMAN CARSON GONSULTANTS  {irusim cdaim iemtitiar i GaCHonie payments i erapler 13 57 you vze one None

Contaed eaad

4. Does this clalm amend X3 No
one already filed? £} ves, Claim number on court claims registry (f known) Filed on

st DD L YYYY

Do you know if anyene X wo

cisc haa filed a proof ] vou Viho made the aarlier ling?
of claim for this clalm? @ ® ! 8

ol

A

2N110472N1NNENNNNNNNNN



Claim #31  Date Filed: 10/5/2020


Part 2 ‘ Give Information Abkout the Cizim aa of the Date the Case Was Filed

4. Do you have any number S ne
you usetoidentifythe  XJ voe Lot 4 digits of the detior's account ar any number you use lo identify the debor:

dobtor? Please see attached statement.
7. How much is the claim? $6,650.21 . Dues this amount include interest or other charges?
Ll no
%l ves.Tax statements on which this claim is founded are attached.
&, Whatls the basis of the
claim?

Ad Valorem Property Taxes

8. Isall orport of thoclaim  {J o

securad? X Claim secured by statutory tax lien provided by Sections 32.01 and 32.05 of the Texas Property Tax Code and

Y&S- Art, 8, Section 15 of the Texas Constitution.
Mature of property:

X! Reat estate.

3 mMetar vanicle

& Oter. Describe: Personal Property

The debt is incurred January 1st of'each year pursuant to Sections 32.01,
32.05, and 32.07 of the Texas Property Tax Code and is automatically
perfected as a matter of law.

Basls for parfection:

Value of praperty: Fully Secured
Amount of the clalm that Is secured:  $6,650.21

Arnount of the elalm that is unsocurad: (Thee sumy of the secuied and unsocured
smoklnts should match the amount in line 7.

RECEIVED

Annual Interest Rate (when case was fled) 12 ¢
CURTZMAN CARSON CONSULTANTS 2 piced  Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 511, the rate determined under applicable
3 vasghle nonbankruptcy law is set out in Texas Property Tax Code § 33.01

Amount necessary to cure any defaull 3s of the date of the petition:

}

10. I6 this clatm basedona ¥ Np
lease?
i ves. Amount nocossary to cure any default as of tho date of the petitlen, 5

11, Is this claim subjectto a  &J No
right of getofl?
0 Yes. tdentify the propedty:




KURTZ

TP RPN

11 U.5.C. § 507(a)?

A clalem may be partiy
peiohty and panty
nanpriefity. For example.
it goine catequries, tha
taw lireits the amount
entitled o priority.

12. Is gl or partof theclaim X8 g
entitled to priority under

3 ves. Amount entitied to prierity

L Taxes or penalties owed tu govermmenial wnite, 19 U.S.C, § 507(a)(8), $0.00

to the extent of any shortfall in collateral value, and for personal liability.

o

The parson completing
this proof of claim must
sign and date it,

FREP 8011(bj.

I you Ble this claim
elacironicslly, FRBP
S005{a){2} authorizes cowts
1o establish focal rules
spesifying what 2 sighature
i3,

A person who files a
fraudulont claim could bo
fined up to $580,000,
imprisoned forupto 5
yoars, or bolh,

18 U.8.C. §§ 152, 157, and
igri.,

RECEIVED

OCT 05 2020

’MAN CARSON CONSULTANTS

Check the sppropsiale boy:
Kl

1 am the creditor's altomey e authorized agent.

| understand that an authorized 2ignature on this Proof of Clsim serves a8 an acknowiedgment that when calculating the
amaunt of the glakm, the eredilor gave the doebtor credit for any paymants rmesived tovward the debt,

{ have examined the information in this Proof of Claim and have # reasonatle belief that the infarmation is e
angd conaot,

| declare under penalty of perury that the foregmng is true and corredt.

9/25/2020
Exesuted on date

MM DD 0 WYY

Z4

Print the name of the porsen who is completing and signing this elalm:

Sognature

Name Mollie Lerew
Firgt name ptiddle name Last name
Titte Attorney for Claimant
Company Perdue, Brandon, Fielder, Collins & Mott, L.L.P.
fdontify e corporate serviser &3 he compeny if the authorized agentis a servicer.
. P. 0. BOX 8188
Number Sirzel
WICHITA FALLS TX 76307
City State Z2[P Code
Curtact phone (940) 723-4323 Email mlerew@pbfcmeom




th : .

) Mollie Lerew
% PERDUE BRANDON e Lerew
N FIELDERCOLLINS&MOTT LLP P.0. Box 8188
ATTORNEYS AT LAW Wichita Falls, Texas 76307

p: 940-723-4323

f: 940-723-8553
w: www.pbfcm.com

September 29, 2020

Chaparral Energy, Inc. (2020) Claims Processing
c/oKCC,LLC ‘

222 N. Pacific Coast Highway, Suite 300

El Segundo, CA 90245

Re: - Case No. 20-11947 / Chaparral Energy, Inc.
Dear Sir/Madam:

Please find enclosed an original and one copy of the Proof of Claim to be filed in the above-
referenced matter on behalf of the following:

1. Montague County Appraisal District to be filed in Case No. 20-11947, styled Chaparral
Energy, Inc.

2. Montague County to be filed in Case No. 20-11947, styled Chaparral Energy, Inc.

3. Cooke County to be filed in Case No. 20-11947, styled Chaparral Energy, Inc.

Please file the Claim, returning the file-stamped copy to me in the enclosed self-addressed and
postage stamped envelope. '

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me. Thank you for your assistance in

this matter.

Sincerely,
Piann Siple, Legal Assistant

/ps
" Enclosures

AMARILLO ARLINGTON AUSTIN CONROE EDINBURG GARLAND
HOUSTON LUBBOCK MIDLAND SAN ANTONIO TYLER WICHITA FALLS



Tax Statement
COOKE COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT

201 NORTH DIXON
GAINESVILLE, TX 76240
Telephone: (940) 665-7653

CHAPARRAL ENERGY LLC Taxpayer ID: 10483
% KEN ANDREWS & CO

PO BOX 870849

MESQUITE, TX 75187-0849

IF YOU ARE 65 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER OR ARE DISABLED AND YOU OCCUPY THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED

IN THIS DOCUMENT AS YOUR RESIDENCE HOMESTEAD, YOU SHOULD CONTACT THE APPRAISAL DISTRICT
REGARDING ANY ENTITLEMENT YOU MAY HAVE TO A POSTPONEMENT IN THE PAYMENT OF THESE TAXES.

Tax Year Tax Due © Pandl Total Due
| COOKE COUNTY
Legal: MCKERLEY J 0639 L/H ON 11415 - .. .
GEOQO Code: 26178 ] Client Property Code:
2019 $219.52 $80.89 $300.41
2020 $219.52 $0.00 $219.52| st
Legal: MCKERLEY J 0639 ACRES 21.0 A ) |
GEO Code: 11415 Client Property Code:
2019 $468.40 $172.61 $641.01
2020 $583.97 $0.00 $583.97 &St
L e ;« ~  COOKECOUNTYTOTAL->| = $1,744.91
| GAINESVILLE HOSPITAL DISTRICT
Legal: MCKERLEY J 0639 L/HON 11415 :
GEQ Code: 26178 _ Client Property Code:" = }
2019 $75.88 $27.96 $103.84
2020 $75.88 $0.00 $75.88 | ©St
‘Legal: MCKERLEY J 0639 ACRES 21.0 L e ’ oo
GEO Code: 11415 - Client Property Code: .
2019 $161.92 $59.66 $221.58
2020 $201.87 $000|  $201.87 est
K - GAINESVILLE HOSPITAL DISTRICT TOTAL -->-| $603.17
| NORTH CENTRAL TEXAS COLLEGE DISTRICT
Legal: MCKERLEY J 0639 L/H ON 11415. )
GEO Code: 26178 Client. Property Code:
2019 $51.17 $18.85 $70.02
2020 $51.17 $0.00 $51.17] ©st
Legal: MCKERLEY J 0639 ACRES 21.0 - B ~
GEO Code: 11415 : . Cllent Property Code: . -
2019 $109.20 $40.24 $149.44
2020 $136.15 $0.00 $136.15| &St
| “NORTH CENTRAL TEXAS COLLEGE DISTRICT TOTAL --> | . - $406.7

|SIVELLS BEND INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Legal: MCKERLEY J 0639 L/H ON 11415 -
GEO.Code: 26178 L Cllent Property Code

Page 1



2019 $490.05 $180.58 $670.63
2020 $490.05 $0.00 $490.05
'Legal: MCKERLEY J-0639 ACRES 21.0 L : «
GEO Code: 11415 - E Client Property Code:
2019 $1,045.66 $385.33 $1,430.99
2020 $1,303.68 $0.00 $1,303.68
- SIVELLS BEND INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT TOTAL --> ﬂ . $3,895.3

Total If Paid By 8/31/2020 |__$6,650.21
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